



Quote

11/22/2019

Project:
Stony Brook/SIGSERV

From:
Tri-State Marketing Associates
David Bergen
730 Old Kitchawan Rd. N
Ossining, NY 10562-
(914)941-1717
(914)941-1717 (Contact)

Pricing valid for 90 days from date on quote.

All PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE without notice; and orders placed for future delivery will be invoiced at the prices in effect at the time of shipment. Freight prepaid by Vollrath with \$3,000 net order. Carrier chosen by Vollrath. Guaranteed delivery dates, dedicated carriers, or other special freight requests are not included in program and will be charged back to customer.

V-CLASS CUSTOM ITEMS ARE NOT PART OF THE PRE-PAID FREIGHT PROGRAM.

A \$5.00 broken case charge will be added for each broken case.
NOTE: Non-returnable items include, but are not limited to, ware washing racks, Lid Saver, heat strips, plate covers and custom made products. All other items incur a 25% re-stocking fee.

On all custom equipment and material orders, Vollrath will provide drawings for your approval. Lead-time starts when approved drawings are received. Custom built units require 6 to 10 weeks to build, depending on product and level of complexity. The lead time for buyout equipment and materials will have a direct effect on overall product lead time. Lead times and ship dates will not be confirmed without verification from outside vendors.

PLEASE PROVIDE QUOTE WITH YOUR ORDER.

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
1	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY Vollrath Model No. M37022 Signature Server® Induction Serving Counter, 60"W x 38"D x 34"H, 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA ***Modified base size & equipment***	\$3,195.41	\$3,195.41
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
	1 st	SS4CASTERS Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard		
	1 ea	36681 Matte Laminate finish for Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops 60"W units with stainless steel corner & edge protectors (choose from WilsonArt standard grade 107 or 350, Formica standard grade 10 or 12, Nevamar standard grade H-5 or HF-4 & Pionite standard grade G48 **contact factory for specialty laminate request pricing & lead time**)	\$454.59	\$454.59

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	9879504 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 60" Signature Server® Utility Station (required for this breath guard)	\$350.28	\$350.28
	6 ea	59501 Mirage® Commercial Induction Range, drop-in, single hob, 12-1/2"W x 14-1/2"D x 2-7/8"H, ceramic top, vertical control panel, adjustable temperature control, digital display, (180) minute timer, overheat protection, small-article detection, pan auto-detection function, empty-pan shut-off, 1.4 kW, 120v/50/60/1-ph, 12 amps, power cord with NEMA 5-15P, cULus, NSF, FCC, imported	\$485.24	\$2,911.44
	1 ea	N98626 NSF2 (2011) Contemporary Breath Guard, cafeteria with top shelf, 3/8" thick tempered glass with polished ends, 1" stainless steel tubular construction, tempered glass end panels, 1-year warranty, Made in USA	\$2,216.21	\$2,216.21
	1 ea	Brushed stainless finish		
	1 ea	M14 LED Lighting Fixture, with prismatic lens cover, for (4) well Contemporary breath guard, aluminum housing, UL, cULus (bulb included)	\$1,002.24	<Optional>
	1 ea	9882004-2-C CUSTOMER: 60"W x 12"D, tubular stainless steel tray slide on fold-down brackets for Signature Server®	\$515.97	\$515.97
	1 ea	36983 Open Storage, for 60"W Signature Server®, with reinforced bottom shelf (Bag-In-A-Box), 16-1/2"H opening (opening width depends on unit type), stainless steel	\$579.38	\$579.38
	1 ea	9875904 Stainless steel skirting for 60" base	\$439.74	\$439.74
	1 ea	ELECTRICAL 50-AMP SERVICE: 120/208V, 36A, NEMA 14-50P	\$990.00	\$990.00
ITEM TOTAL:				\$11,653.02
2	1 ea	SERVING COUNTER, COLD FOOD Vollrath Model No. 37046 Signature Server® 3-Pan NSF7 Refrigerated Cold Station, 46"W x 28"D x 34"H, mechanically-cooled 6" deep Bloomington-style open well with drain, recessed 3" below top, equipment integrated with countertop for seamless & easy-to-clean surface, pull-out ½" drain valve, 18ga/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown and welded and polished corners, 18ga/400 series stainless steel enclosed base, reinforced stainless steel unibody construction, includes 8' cord & plug, R513A refrigerant, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$4,690.53	\$4,690.53
	1 ea	1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
	1 st	SS4CASTERS Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard		
	1 ea	36680 Matte Laminate Finish for Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops Corner Station & 46"W units with stainless steel corner & edge protectors (choose from WilsonArt standard grade 107 or 350, Formica standard grade 10 or 12, Nevamar standard grade H-5 or HF-4 & Pionite standard grade G48 **contact factory for specialty laminate request pricing & lead time**)	\$424.44	\$424.44
	1 ea	9879303 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 46" Signature Server® Cold Pan (required for this breath guard)	\$396.86	\$396.86
	1 ea	N98650 NSF2 (2011) Contemporary Breath Guard, cafeteria with top shelf, 47"W, 3/8" thick tempered glass with polished ends, 1" stainless steel tubular construction, tempered glass end panels, 1-year	\$2,186.24	\$2,186.24

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		warranty, Made in USA		
	1 ea	Brushed stainless finish		
	1 ea	M45 LED Lighting Fixture, with prismatic lens cover, for (3) well Contemporary breath guard, aluminum housing, UL, cULus (bulb included)	\$960.80	<Optional>
	1 ea	9882003-2-C CUSTOMER: 46"W x 12"D, tubular stainless steel tray slide on fold-down brackets for Signature Server®	\$424.44	\$424.44
	1 ea	9875903 Stainless steel skirting for 46" base	\$394.79	\$394.79
ITEM TOTAL:				\$8,517.30
Total				\$20,170.32

Thank you for the opportunity to quote this project!

Joe Lillibridge

SR. PROJECT DEVELOPER, THE VOLLRATH CO., LLC

1236 N. 18th Street, Sheboygan, WI 53081

O: 920.459.5455 | jlillibridge@vollrathco.com | vollrathcompany.com

Outperform every day.™

Acceptance: _____ Date: _____

Printed Name: _____

Project Grand Total: \$20,170.32